CMB-ADC                  Automatic Dimming Control Sensor
		        - Fixture Mount, Low Voltage
SERIES #  DESCRIPTION
CMB-ADC	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Daylight Harvesting
• Continuous Dimming of a 0-10 VDC
        Dimmable Ballast
FEATURES

level (voltage) higher than that of the primary zone. This makes the -DZ option ideal
for classrooms with individually controlled parallel rows of lights.
Model Numbering System: CMB-ADC-[DUAL ZONE]-[TEMP/HUMIDITY]
Blank = Single Zone
                            -DZ = Dual Zone
DUAL ZONE
AUTOMATIC DIMMING CONTROL OPERATION
The sensor controls a 0-10 VDC dimmable ballast to achieve maximum daylight
harvesting while maintaining a minimum light level referred to as the “set-point”.
When no daylight is available, the sensor will allow the dimmable ballast to operate
at its full bright level (10 VDC). As daylight increases and begins to contribute to the
overall light level of the room, the Automatic Dimming Control (ADC) feature starts
dimming the ballast proportionally. At the point when sufficient daylight is present
to maintain the set-point without any contribution from the lights, the sensor will
hold the ballast at its full dim setting (0
VDC). When daylight levels fall below the
set-point again, the Automatic Dimming
Control will start reducing the dim level
(increasing the brightness) in order to
increase the overall light level. Finally, at
the point when all daylight contribution
is gone, the ballast will again be at its
full bright level (10 VDC). With dimming
control sensors, the set-point can be
easily adjusted after it has been initially
programmed (via either the Automatic or
Manual process) using the Incremental
control feature that steps the brightness
setting (voltage) up or down 10% (1 VDC)
and adjusts the set-point accordingly.
AMPLE DAYLIGHT
 Set-point
Lights Full ON Lights Full DIM
DIMMING RANGE
NO DAYLIGHT
AUTOMATIC DIMMING CONTROL PHOTOCELL SENSOR -
FIXTURE MOUNT, LOW VOLTAGE
Sensor Switch, Inc.
900 Northrop Rd., Wallingford, CT 06492
(203) 265-2842  info@sensorswitch.com
WARRANTY: Sensor Switch, Inc. warrants these products to be free of defects in manufacture and workmanship for a period of sixty months.
Sensor Switch, Inc., upon prompt notice of such defect will, at its option, provide a Returned Material Authorization number and repair or replace  returned product.
Limitations and Exclusions: This Warranty is in full lieu of all other representation and expressed and implied warranties (including the implied warranties of
merchantability and fitness for use) and under no circumstances shall Sensor Switch, Inc. be liable for any incidental or consequential property  damages or losses.
Revised 10/02/2007
copyright Sensor Switch, Inc. 2007
CMB-ADC
WHT
BLU
BLU
BLK/ORN
N H
PP-20
RED
BLK
RED
BLK
CMB-ADC
    VIO/WHT striped BALLAST
Cap Blue Wires
GRY
BLK - 120 V
ORN - 277 V
   [-DZ] Dual Zone
VIO
LIGHT LEVEL SET-POINT
The sensor functions by comparing the amount of daylight available with a defined acceptable lighting level. This threshold,
called the “set-point”, is utilized in all daylight harvesting lighting control decisions. The sensor can find its optimum set-